e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 10-0302 Version: 1 Name: Amendment No. 1 of Professional Services Contract
- Mona Chitkara - ACORN Woodland Elementary
School

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 3/15/2010 In control: Teaching and Learning Committee

On agenda: Final action: 3/24/2010

Enactment date: 3/24/2010 Enactment #: 10-0460

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No.1 of a Professional Services Contract

between District and Mona Chitkara, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 372.5 additional hours of
professional development and collaboration with teachers throughout school year and support in
classroom (16 hours per week); support arts integrated lesson planning 3 hours per month and
support materials management up to 3 hours per week; assist students to create 10 arts integrated
projects during the 2009-10 school year; assist teachers to plan 10 arts integrated projects and
implement and assess same with support of Arts integrated coach, at ACORN Woodland Elementary
School, at an additional cost not to exceed $12,665.84, increasing the Contract from a not to exceed
amount of $9,114.16 to $21,780.00, for the period October 1, 2009 through June 17, 2010.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 10-0302 - AMENDMENT NO. 1 OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT - MONA CHITKARA
- ACORN WOODLAND ELEMENTARY SCHOOL

Contact: Kimi.Kean@ousd.k12.ca.us
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
3/24/2010 1 Board of Education Adopted Pass
3/15/2010 1 Teaching and Learning Committee Recommended Favorably Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No.l of a Professional Services Contract between District
and Mona Chitkara, Oakland, CA, for the latter to provide 372.5 additional hours of professional development and
collaboration with teachers throughout school year and support in classroom (16 hours per week); support arts
integrated lesson planning 3 hours per month and support materials management up to 3 hours per week; assist
students to create 10 arts integrated projects during the 2009-10 school year; assist teachers to plan 10 arts integrated
projects and implement and assess same with support of Arts integrated coach, at ACORN Woodland Elementary
School, at an additional cost not to exceed $12,665.84, increasing the Contract from a not to exceed amount of
$9,114.16 to $21,780.00, for the period October 1, 2009 through June 17, 2010.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

